TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM817407 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ViruShield, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	De Nova Technology Inc.
Street Address:	4031 Alvis Court
City:	Rocklin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95677
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88955230	VIRUSHIELD
Registration Number:	6412364	VIRUSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152938001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Mathew J. Temmerman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 50 California St, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew J. Temmerman	
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=230614 Assignment to De Nova 406.19#page1.tif source=230614 Assignment to De Nova 406.19#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0304

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

ViruShield, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 8291 Santaluz Village Green North, San Diego, California 92127 (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Registrations and Applications identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Trademark Assets"). De Nova Technology Inc., a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 4031 Alvis Court, Rocklin, California 95677 (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Trademark Assets and the good will symbolized by the Trademark Assets.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration paid to it, and with an effective date of **June 13**, **2023**, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Assets identified below and the good will symbolized by the Trademark Assets, and the registration of the Trademark Assets, together with all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark Assets, including without limitation damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark Assets; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark Assets.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Assets; that the Trademark Assets have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

U.S. Applications

App. No.	Mark
88/955230	VIRUSHIELD

U.S. Registrations

Reg. No.	Mark
6412364	VIRUSHIELD

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned, empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor, has reviewed the documents in the Trademark Assets identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor identified above.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these

TRADEMARK

statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Trademark Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

ViruShield, Inc.:

(signature)

Carl Savoia

Position: CEO, ViruShield, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

De Nova Technology Inc.:

Briant Benson

Position: CTO, De Nova Technology Inc.

RECORDED: 06/14/2023